Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Tradsmark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Nume of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): INNOVATION SERVICES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	STRYKER ~ Name: INSTRUMENTS DIVISION Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): April 24, 2009	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No		
Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	4100 E. MILHAM AVENUE	
	EALAMAZOO	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: KALAMAZOO	
Government Interest Assignment	State: MICHIGAN	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America zip: 49001	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/005,761	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Palent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patenta involved:	
Name: Kelly Y. Hwang LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SYKINS 3.0-001 PCCC	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6320	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Address: khwang@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Kelly Y. Hwang	
9. Signature: Signature	February 3, 2011	
Kelly Y. Hwang - 51,831 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	
THE STATE OF COMMITTEE		

132841 | 1 doc

PATENT REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0417

Docket No. 61585.00

Assignment

Innevation Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Tennessee, U.S.A. having its principal place of business at 342 Mapletree Drive, Knoxville, TN 37922, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby does assign to Stryker - Instruments Division, a corporation organized under the laws of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 4100 B. Milham Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49001, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matter disclosed in the patent applications identified below and in and to all Letters Patent identified below and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

Title	WATER SOLUBLE BARRIER FILM CONFORMAL COATING COMPOSITION	
U.S. Patent No.	7,226,897	
Issue Date	June 5, 2007	

Title	PROCESS FOR CLEANING SURFACES OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT	
U.S. Patent No.	7,198,680	
Issue Date	April 3, 2007	

Title	WATER SOLUBLE BARRIER FILM CONFORMAL COATING COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF CLEANING CONTAMINATED SURFACES
U.S. Application No.	12/426,449
Filing Date	April 20, 2009

Title	WATER SOLUBLE BARRIER FILM CONFORMAL COATING COMPOSITION	
U.S. Application No.	11/743,685	
Filing Date	May 30, 2007	

Phys 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0758

PATENT

REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0418

Title	METHOD OF CLEANING CONTAMINATED SURFACES
U.S. Application No.	11/843,279
Filing Date	August 22, 2007

Title	WATER SOLUBLE BARRIER FILM CONFORMAL COATING COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF CLEANING CONTAMINATED SURFACES
International Application No.	PCT/US08/61751
International Filing Date	April 28, 2008

Title	WATER SOLUBLE BARRIER FILM CONFORMAL COATING COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR CLEANING SURFACES OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
International Application No.	PCT/US07/61200
International Filing Date	January 29, 2007

Title	WATER SOLUBLE BARRIER FILM CONFORMAL COATING COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR CLEANING CONTAMINATED SURFACES
Japanese Application No.	Corresponds to PCT/US2007/061200
Filing Date	January 29, 2007

Title	WATER SOLUBLE BARRIER FILM CONFORMAL COATING COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR CLEANING SURFACES OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
New Zealand Application No.	574323
Filing Date	January 29, 2007

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022684 FRAME: 0759

PATENT

REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0419

1	D	1	ν	١.
ᆫ	υ	L	N	Ti

Title	WATER SOLUBLE BARRIER FILM CONFORMAL COATING COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR CLEANING SURFACES OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
European Application No.	07756492.0
Filing Date	January 29, 2007

Title	WATER SOLUBLE BARRIER FILM CONFORMAL COATING COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR CLEANING CONTAMINATED SURFACES
Australian Application No.	2007277060
Filing Date	January 29, 2007

Innovation Services, Inc.

Date: 404.1 24 2009

Jeffrey O. Hubrig

Title: YICH PERINANT

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0760

PATENT

REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 02/03/2011